506522811 02/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6569587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAO CHEN	10/21/2016
XU LI	10/21/2016
SUXI WANG	10/21/2016
XIKUI ZHANG	10/21/2016
SIEW YEE WONG	10/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH
Street Address:	1 FUSIONOPOLIS WAY
Internal Address:	#20-10 CONNEXIS
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	138632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17161647	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)703-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1(408)341-3000

ipdocketing@wbd-us.com, Lester.Vincent@wbd-us.com, Email:

Enrique.Garcia@wbd-us.com, Samantha.Millington@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9322P154D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESTER J. VINCENT
SIGNATURE:	/LESTER J. VINCENT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 6 source=Spruson_P154D_Assignment#page1.tif source=Spruson_P154D_Assignment#page2.tif source=Spruson_P154D_Assignment#page3.tif source=Spruson_P154D_Assignment#page4.tif source=Spruson_P154D_Assignment#page5.tif source=Spruson_P154D_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

Solar Light Reflective Thermal Insulating Core Shell Structured Pigment Synthesized At Room
Temperature

<u> 1 emperature</u>
for which a formal application for Letters Patent: [] may be made on a future date; [] has been executed on even date herewith; [] executed on; [X] was filed on 19 August 2016 and assigned Patent Application Serial No. 10201606951U;
AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology and Research (A*STAR), statutory board of the country of Singapore having a place of business at 1 Fusionopolis Way #20-10 Connexis, Singapore 138632 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and successors, assigns, an legal representatives thereof, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean an provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute renewal, extension, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCI or other patent application, inventor's certificate, or like document and shall specifically include the any provisional or nonprovisional filed in respect of the invention or inventions disclosed in Technology Disclosure
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and evolutive right to the

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid Technology Disclosure, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in Singapore and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which Singapore currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Registrar of Patents to issue any such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the (2500803_1):PIQ

MESchencher		Date:	21/10/2016	
Inventor's Signature		277 - 28 - EVA		
CHEN, Chao		;		
Inventor's Printed Name	e			a green tree
Inventor's Address:	c/o Institute of Materials Research and Engineering 2 Fusionopolis Way, #08-03, Innovis, Singapore 138634			
WITNESSETH:				
101			a starter	
W4		Date:	21/10/16	
Witness's Signature				
Worg Siew Yee Witness's Printed Name				
Witness's Printed Name	<u> </u>			

(2500803_1);PTQ

cell		Date:	21/10/2016
Inventor's Signature			
LI, Xu			
Inventor's Printed Name	€		
Inventor's Address:	c/o Institute of Materials		
	2 Fusionopolis Way, #0 Singapore 138634	o-vo, innovis,	
acceptate to the control of			
WITNESSETH:			#
was it ile	o.		- the death
For cherchen	······································	Date:	21/10/10/6
Witness's Signature			
Cher chao			
uner unov			

(2500803_1):PTQ

Witness's Printed Name

Way Suri	Date: 21/10/2016
Inventor's Signature	
WANG, Suxi	
Inventor's Printed Nam	e ·
Inventor's Address:	e/o Institute of Materials Research and Engineering 2 Fusionopolis Way, #08-03, Innovis, Singapore 138634
WITNESSETH:	
The charchers	Date: 21/10/2016
Witness's Signature	A
chen chai	
Witness's Printed Name	⋛

(2500863_1):FTQ

42	Date: 21/10/2016
Inventor's Signature	
ZHANG, Xikui	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Address:	c/o Institute of Materials Research and Engineering 2 Fusionopolis Way, #08-03, Innovis, Singapore 138634
WITNESSETH:	
The charchen	Date: 21/10/21/6
Witness's Signature	
1 0100	
chen chero	
Witness's Printed Name	

(2500803_1):PTQ

WM	j	Date:	21/10/16	
Inventor's Signature	<u> </u>	بننو بن		
WONG, Siew Yee	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
Inventor's Printed Nam	¢ ∙			
Inventor's Address:	c/o Institute of Materials			
	2 Fusionopolis Way, #08- Singapore 138634	-05, innovis	*	
WITNESSETH:				
The schucke	37	**	21/10/16	
Witness's Signature		Jate:	<i>X.l. [</i> 1.5, 13.3	time to proprie time
A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	,			
chen chano				
Witness's Printed Name	5			

(2500803_1):PTQ

RECORDED: 02/24/2021